Bill Dodd, Chair
Napa Counnty and Cities

Scott Haggerty, Vice Chair
Alameda County

Tom Ammiane
City and Counry of San Francisco

Tom Azsembrado
U.S. Deparmment of Housing
and Urbzn Develapment

Torz Bates
Cities of Alameda County

Dean F. Chu
Cities of Saata Clora County

Dave Cortese
Association of Bay Area Governments

Dorene M. Giacopini
U.S. Department of ‘Transportation

Federal D. Glover
Contra Costa County

Anne W. Halsted
Sin Francisco Bay Conservation
and Development Commission

Steve Kinsey
Marin County and Cities

Sue Lempert
Cities of San Mareo County

Fale Mackenzie
Sonoma County and Citles

Jon Rubin
San Franeisco Mayor's Appoinree

Bijan Sartipi
State Business, Ttansporcation
and Housing Agency

Fames P, Spering
Solane County and Cities

Adrierme §, Tissier
San Mateo County

Aniy Worth
Cities of Contra Costa County

Ken Yeager
Sanra Clora County

Steve Henminger
Executive Director

Ann Flemer
Deputy Executive Director, Operations

Andrew B. Fremier
Depury Executive Direcror,
Bay Area Toll Autherity

Therese W, MeMillan
Deputy Exccutive Director, Policy

METROPOLITAN Joseph P. Bort MetroCenter

101 Eighth Street

MM T TRANSPORTATION
Oakland, CA 94607-4700
COMMISSION TEL 510.817.5700
TTY/TDD §10.817.5769
FAX 510.817.5848
E-MAIL info@mtc.ca.gov
WEEB www.mtc.ca.gov
February 25, 2009

Muhaned Aljabiry

Division of Transportation Programming

Caltrans

P.O. Box 924873, MS-82
Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

Attention: Abhijit Bagde

RE: MTC TIP Revision 2009-05

Dear Mr. Aljabiry:

Pleasc be advised that MTC recently made several changes to the 2009 Transportation
Improvement Program (TIP). TIP Amendment 09-05 amends in the funding revenues for the
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) as shown in the table below. This amendment
adds in additional revenues only, to demonstrate financial constraint for the 2009 TIP. Several
projects to be funded with ARRA funding are included in a companion Amendment 09-07. The
amendment was approved by the commission on February 25, 2009

ARRA Funding Revenues TIP Revision 09-05
Fund Type Amount
FHWA Administered Funds $845,000,000
FTA Administered Funds $343,148,640
Total $1,188,148,640

The revision made pursuant to this amendment will not change the air quality conformity finding or
conflict with the financial constraint requirements of the TIP, therefore a conformity determination
is not required and the 2009 TIP remains financially constrained. The updated fiscal constraint
documentation has been emailed to your staff and has been posted at MTC’s TIP website at:
http://www.mtc.ca.gov/funding/tip/. If you have any questions regarding this amendment, please
contact Sri Srinivasan of my staff at (510) 817-5793.

Sincerely, %

Therese W. McMillan
Deputy Executive Director, Policy

CC: Ms. Sylvia Fung — CT Dist. 4
Mr. Michael Lim - CT Dist.4
Ms. Chun Tsung - CT Dist. 4
Mr. Abhjjit J. Bagde - CT HQ

Mr. Masoud Alemi, CT HQ
Mr. Stew Sonnenberg — FHWA
Mzr. Ted Matley — FTA

JAPROJECT\Fundingh\TIP\2009 TIP Revisions - Amendments - Admin Mods\09-05\09-05 Letter to Caltrans - updated 5311.doc



ABSTRACT

Date:

WI.
Referred by:
Revised:

Resolution No. 3875, Revised

May 28, 2008
1512

PAC
12/17/08-C
02/25/09-C

This resolution adopts the 2009 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for the San
Francisco Bay Area.

Further discussions of the programming and subsequent revisions are contained in the
Programming and Allocations Committee summary sheets dated May 14, 2008,

December 10, 2008, and February 11, 2009

This resolution was revised as outlined below. Additional information for each revision is
included in attachment B; ¢ Revisions to the 2009 TIP’ .

2009 TIP Revisions
#of Funding MTC Approval Final Approval
Revision # Revision Type Projects Change (3) Date Date
09-01 Adm.l o 29 $2,880,741 12/15/2008 12/16/2008
Modification
09-02 Amendment 72 $28,081,615 12/17/2008 01/23/2009
Admin.
09-03 Modification 15 $361,802 01/29/2009 02/10/2009
09-04 Amendment 64 $303,471,101 02/25/2009
09-05 Amendment 0 $1,188,148,640 02/25/2009
09-07 Amendment 26 $485,263,640 02/25/2009
Total: 206 $2,008,207,539




Date: May 28, 2008
WI: 1512
Referred by: PAC
Revised: 12/17/08-C
02/25/09-C

Attachment B
Resolution No. 3875
Page 1 of 2

Revisions to the 2009 TIP

Revisions to the 2009 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) will be included as they are
approved.

Revision 09-01 1s an administrative modification approved by MTC’ s Executive Director under
delegation of authority on December 15, 2008, with final approval by Caltrans on December

16, 2008. It makes revisions to 29 projects with a net increase in funding of $2,880,741. Among
other minor changes, it updates funding amounts, fund sources, project descriptions and project
sponsors to reconcile with changes made through administrative modifications 07-27 and 07-28
which revised the 2007 TIP after the Commission had approved the 2009 TIP. Changes made
with this revision do not affect the air quality conformity determination or conflict with financial
constraint requirements.

Revision 09-02 1s an amendment referred by the Programming and Allocations Committee on
December 10, 2008 and approved by the MTC Commission on December 25, 2008, with final
approval by FHWA/FTA on January 23, 2009. It makes revisions to 72 projects with a net
increase in funding of $28,081,615. Among other changes, it updates funding amounts to reflect
changes made through Amendment 07-26 which revised the 2007 TIP after the Commission had
approved the 2009 TIP. This amendment also reconciles STP/CMAQ funding that was obligated
in FY 2007/08, modifies projects to reflect actions taken by the California Transportation
Commission and makes adjustments to various grouped project listings at the request of
Caltrans. Changes made with this revision do not affect the air quality conformity or conflict
with the financial constraint requirements.

Revision 09-03 is an administrative modification approved by MTC’ s Executive Director under
delegation of authority on January 29, 2009, with final approval by Caltrans on February

10, 2009. It makes revisions to 15 projects with a net change in funding of $361,802. One
significant change in this revision includes combining the Doyle Drive Congestion Tolling
project (SF-070043) mto the Doyle Drive Replacement project (SF-991030), to reflect the
changes made through administrative modification 07-28 which revised the 2007 TIP after the
Commission had approved the 2009 TIP. Another change is to split the New Freedom Grouped
Listing (REG070013) into three separate New Freedom (NF) grouped listings: NF FY06 Small
UA (REG070013), NF FY07 Large UA (REG090004) and NF FY07/09 Small UA
(REG090005) with updated project costs and lists to provide clarity. Changes made with this



Attachment B
Resolution No. 3875, Revised
Page 2 of 2

revision do not affect the air quality conformity determination or conflict with financial
constraint requirements.

Revision 09-04 is an amendment referred by the Programming and Allocations Committee on
February 11, 2009. It makes revisions to 64 projects with a net increase in funding of roughly
$303.4 million. Among other changes, it updates project lists and costs of several SHOPP
Grouped listings. It adds the High Street Bridge back into the TIP and amends in 10 new projects
into the TIP. Of these four received FTA 5320 grant funds and the revenues are accounted for as
part of this revision. The amendment programs the second cycle funds of the Safe Routes to
School grants into the TIP and seven projects are archived from the TIP. Changes made with this
revision do not affect the air quality conformity determination or conflict with financial
constraint requirements.

TIP Amendment 09-05 is an amendment referred by the Programming and Allocations
Committee on February 11, 2009. It amends in the funding revenues for the American Recovery
and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) as shown in the table below. This amendment adds in additional
revenues only, to demonstrate financial constraint for the 2009 TIP. Several projects to be
funded with ARRA funding are included in a companion Amendment 09-07 under Item 3c.
Additional projects will be added under subsequent TIP revisions.

ARRA Funding Revenues TIP Revision 09-05
Fund Type Amount

FHWA Administered Funds $845.,000,000
FTA Administered Funds $343,148,640
Total $1,188,148,640

Revision 09-07 is an amendment referred by the Programming and Allocations Committee on
February 11, 2009. TIP Amendment 09-07 amends in 26 new grouped listings into the TIP with
a net change in funding of $485.3 million in American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)
and local funds. This revision programs $395.1 million of the ARRA revenues amended into the
TIP as part of Revision 09-05. Changes made with this revision do not affect the air quality
conformity or conflict with the financial constraint requirements.



Date: May 28, 2008
WI:. 1512
Referred by: PAC

Re: Adoption of the 2009 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
RESOLUTION NO. 3875

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Transportation Commission (MTC) is the regional
transportation planning agency for the San Francisco Bay Area pursuant to California Government
Code Section 66500 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, MTC is the designated Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) for the
nine-county San Francisco Bay Area region (the region); and

WHEREAS, Title 23 Code of Federal Regulations Part 450 (23 CFR §450) require the
region to carry out a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation planning process as
a condition to the receipt of federal assistance to develop and update at least every four years, a
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) consisting of a comprehensive listing of transportation
projects that receive federal funds or that are subject to a federally required action, or that are
regionally significant; and

WHEREAS, the TIP must be consistent with the Regional Transportation Plan (RTP)
adopted pursuant to Government Code Section 66508, the State Implementation Plan (SIP) as
required by the federal Clean Air Act (42 U.S.C. Section 7401 et seq.); and MTC Resolutions Nos.
2730 and 3075, which establish the current Air Quality Conformity Procedures for MTC’s TIP and
RTP; and

WHEREAS, federal regulations (23 CFR §450.216(m)) require that the TIP be financially
constrained, by year, to reasonable estimates of available federal and state transportation funds; and

WHEREAS, federal regulations (23 CFR §450.316) require that the MPO develops and
uses a documented public participation plan that defines a process for providing citizens, affected
public agencies and interested parties with reasonable opportunities to be involved in the

metropolitan transportation planning process; and



MTC Resolution No. 3875
Page 2

WHEREAS, federal regulations (23 CFR §450.330(a)) allow MTC to move projects
between years in the first four years of the TIP without a TIP amendment, if Expedited Project
Selection Procedures (EPSP) are adopted to ensure such shifts are consistent with the required year

by year financial constraints; and

WHEREAS, MTC, the State, and public transportation operators within the region have
developed and implemented Expedited Project Selection Procedures (EPSP) for the federal TIP as
required by Federal Regulations (23 CFR 450.330(a)) and Title 23 United States Code (USC
§134), as outlined in Attachment A of MTC Resolution No. 3875, and MTC Resolution 3606
Revised; and

WHEREAS, MTC has found that the 2009 TIP, as set forth in this resolution, conforms to
the applicable provisions of the State Implementation Plan for the San Francisco Bay Area,
including the motor vehicle emissions budget contained in the 2001 Ozone Attainment Plan (MTC
Resolution No. 3629); now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that MTC adopts the 2009 TIP, attached hereto as Attachment ‘A’ and
incorporated herein as though set forth at length; and be it further

RESOLVED, that MTC has developed the 2009 TIP in cooperation with county
Congestion Management Agencies, the Bay Area Air Quality Management District, transit
operators, the California Department of Transportation (Caltrans), counties and other partner
agencies, and in consultation with the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA), Federal Transit
Administration (FTA) and federal Environmental Protection Agency (EPA); and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the 2009 TIP was developed in accordance with the region’s Public
Participation Plan and consultation process (MTC Resolution No. 3821) as required by Federal
Regulations (23 CFR §450.316); and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the projects and programs included in the 2009 TIP, attached hereto as
Attachment A to this resolution, and incorporated herein as though set forth at length, are
consistent with the RTP; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the 2009 TIP is financially constrained, by year, to reasonable estimates
of available federal, state and local transportation funds; and, be it further



MTC Resolution No. 3875
Page 3

RESOLVED, that MTC approves the Expedited Project Selection Procedures (EPSP)
developed by MTC, the State, and public transportation operators within the region for the federal
TIP as required by Federal Regulations (23 CFR 450.330(a)) and Title 23 United States Code
(USC §134), as outlined in Attachment A of MTC Resolution No. 3875, and MTC Resolution
3606 Revised; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that amendments to the 2009 TIP as set forth in Attachment B to this
resolution and incorporated herein as though set forth at length, shall be made in accordance with
rules and procedures established in MTC Resolution No. 3875, and that staff have the authority to
make technical corrections, and the Executive Director has the signature authority to approve
administrative modifications and to forward all required TIP amendments once approved by MTC
to the appropriate state and federal agencies for review and approval; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that except as to those projects that are identified as administratively
approved in Attachment A, the adoption of the TIP shall not constitute MTC's review or approval
of those projects included in the TIP pursuant to Government Code Sections 66518 and 66520, or
to federal regulations (49 CFR Part 17) regarding Intergovernmental Review of Federal Programs;
and, be it further

RESOLVED, that MTC's review of projects contained in the TIP shall be accomplished in
accordance with procedures and guidelines set forth in MTC Resolutions Nos. 2730 and 3075
Revised, and as otherwise adopted by MTC; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that MTC will support, where appropriate, efforts by project sponsors to
obtain letters of no prejudice or full funding agreements from FTA for projects contained in the
transit element of the TIP; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the public hearing and public participation process conducted for the
2009 TIP satisfies the public involvement requirements of the Federal Transit Administration
(FTA) annual Program of Projects; and, be it further



MTC Resolution No. 3875
Page 4

RESOLVED, that the Executive Director shall forward a copy of this resolution to the
Federal Highway Administration (FHWA), the Federal Transit Administration (FTA), the federal
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), the California Department of Transportation (Caltrans),
the Association of Bay Area Governments (ABAG), and to such other agencies and local officials
as may be appropriate.

METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

e (Dt

Bill Dodd, Chair e )

This resolution was entered into by the
Metropolitan Transportation Commission at a
regular meeting of the Commission held in
‘Oakland, California on May 28, 2003.

[ENER

n

©oy pae|



Date: May 28, 2008
W.I:. 1512
Referred by: PAC

Attachment A
Resolution No. 3875
Page 1 of 1

2009 Transportation Improvement Program

The 2009 Transportation Improvement Program for the San Francisco Bay Area, adopted May
28,2008, is comprised of the following, incorporated herein as though set forth at length:

¢ A Guide to the 2009 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for the San
Francisco Bay Area

¢ Expedited Project Selection Process

e TIP Revision Procedures

e Financial Capacity Assessments

e County Summaries

e Project Listings

e Appendices



Metropolitan Transportation Commission (MTC)

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Revision 09-05

Current TIP Revision only adds ARRA revenues o the TIP

4 YEARS (See FSTIP Cycle)
REVENUE SOURCES 2008109 2010/11 Total
09-05 09-05 09-04 09-05 09.05 09-04 09-05
S
L |[Local Total $3,770,212,1% $3,770.212,1% $3,875,611,063 $3,842,410324 53842410324 $3,879.916 604 $15.368,150,181 $15,368,150,181
S
Tolls $1570,450,520 $1,570.430,520 $1621.131811 $1674,705521 1678705.21 1.730,837.058 $6.597,164909 $5,507,164.309
~ Bridge 467,004,913 $467.004913 $458,603,628 70210397 70,210,397 $471,825,080 1871643857 $1.877.643.857
- Comidor $1,103,485,608 $1,103,435 608 $1.152,528, 183 $1,204.485,184 $1,204,435,184 $1,250,011,976 $4.719520 851 $4.719,520,951
2| Reslonai Teansit Farestossures 0 E s 0 50 5 %0 E*
Z | Aeotonssuis rex 50 0 30 0 50 0 0 5
& || Asgional Bond Revenue $923583.780 §923,588.780 $642,970,780 §752,910,780 $752,910,780 650,260,780 $2958.751,118 §2.969.751,118
L Regional Ges Tax 0 E)
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Faas, SAFE) $33.137,171 33,3777 §33 624793 $63,028.667 334028697 34 1252 1164203912 $135200,913
Othar (Pleass apocify) 8444750 3424750 | % $29.000,000 0 $444.750 $20.844.750
Reglonal Tolal 52,507,561,820 $2527,651,820 52.297,121,384 52490644950 52.490,614,9%8 $2415,530,48 39731564 590 $9,731,564,5%0
State Highway Opsrations and Protection Pragram (SHOPF) $327,547,000 $327,587,000 $413.578,000 $350,243,000 §350,243,000 $2£4,994,000 $1,336.402.000 $1.336,402,000
SHOPP (Including Augmenteition) $327,587,000 $327.587 000 $413.578,000 $350,243,000 $350,243,000 $244,994,000 $1,335,402,000 $1,336.402,000
SHOPP Prior 0 50 50 50 50 0 0 0
State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) 3229815540 $229,815540 $153,125,800 $179.568 830 $179,568,830 320,061,553 $769,560.723 $769,569,723
STIP (Indluding Augmentation) $229.815.540 3229815540 142,617,800 $174.785,830 5174,785,830 $207,061,553 $754.280,72 $754280723
wl STIP Prior ) 50 $10.508,000 $4,781.000 54,781,000 30 £ $15,289,000 $15.289,000
2| Proposivanta” % 30 50 L]
Bl cArvEE Bonds 0 0 e b 0 0 0 50 0
Texffic Congestion Relief Program $70.120,000 510.120.000 $139,240,000 50 30 30 0 $200.360,000 3205,360,000
Statw and Local Purtnership Program $53,541,000 $53,541,000 $0 30 453,541,000 553,541,000
S e 4 5 Y » 1 ¥ % 2 ¥
Other (Plsase spaeclly) $375,695.852 5375.695,862 $292,885.300 $16.662.500 $16.662,600 $2.308,300 $687.552.062 $681.552,062
[SateToll 51056759402 TLOS6T59402 [0 B T 472,89 354,363,353 F3.086,424,185 S0 424785 |
[FTA Amurican Recovery and Reinvestment Act ] $343,148,640 0 0 0 0 % 343,148,640
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (5307) 0 $288 506,682 50 0 30 % 50 5288,686,602
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (5309) %0 $52.340675 0 % s 50 50 $52,49,675
American Recavery and Reinvestment Act (5311) %0 52,112,283 50 50 50 50 % s$2.412.289
Bus and Bus Related Grants (305c) 430,863,000 330,862,000 $32.097,000 $33,381.000 533,381,000 534,716,000 $131,057,000 $131,057,000
Clean Fusl Formula Program (5308) ] $0 0 0 0 50 0 %
Elderly & Persons with Disabilites Formuta Program (5310} $2411477 szanarr 52507 936 52608254 52,608,254 52712584 $10,240,250 $10,240.250
Fixad Guideway Moderization (53088) 129,632,000 $128,632,000 $134.818.000 $140.210.000 $140,210,000 $145.818,000 $850,479,000 $550.479,000
S meyeus sarn ) [ % % 0 % 0 %
z Job Aczess and Reverse Commuts Program (S316) 52411477 2411477 $2.507 536 52,608,254 52,608,254 $2712,584 $10,240,250 410,240,250
E Metropoitan Planing [5303) 30 80 30 50 ('] 5 0 0
3 || Newand Seal Starts (Gapital Invesanent Geants) (53095) $2.500,000 $2.500.000 $2,500,000 $2,700,000 $2,700,600 52,500,000 $10,600,000 $10,600.000
é New Freedom [SAFETEA-LLY) $1.815.000 §1,415.000 $1.888,000 $1,963,000 $1.963,000 $2.042.000 47,708,000 $7.108,000
g Nenurbanized Area Formula Program (5311) 32,112,000 32,112,000 52,197,000 $2.285,000 5§2.285,000 $2,376,000 34,970,000 $3.870,000
Wl Pubsc Transportation on Indian Ressrvation (S341¢) 50 0 E) £ w0 W 0 3
Tronsitin the Perks (§320) 1,690,000 $1.630,000 S 0 50 0 31,690,000 $1.690.000
Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307} $223,037,000 $223,037,000 $231,959,000 $241,237.000 $241,237,000 $250,887,000 $447,120,000 $542,120,000
Orher (5339 and TSGP) $121.000 121,000 480,000 W 0 % 501000 $401.000
[Federal Transit Total 3 396,552,954 739,141,594 411,054,872 2592507 $426,952,507 1484065167 $1.678.705.500 $2021,864,140
[FHWA American Recovary and Reinvestment Act ] $345,000,000 10 0 b1 50 0 $845,000,000
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act [STP) $845,000.000 $ 8 E] s 0 345,000,000
Federa! Highway Nen-Discretionary
Congestion Migation and Air Qualdy (CMAQ) $74,224.828 74224828 §72,685.074 §72,993.402 §72,993,402 75,325,289 $296,220 584 $296,228504
Surfoce Transportation Progrom (Regional) 381,402,097 381,402,097 $72,502,133 18,895 9M4 478,898,974 $80,320,958 $316.124,162 $318.124,162
Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $38,5656,000 $38.566.000 $77.082,000 335,514,000 $35,514.000 $79,002,000 $230,164,000 $210,164,000
Highway Sefety Improventent Program (HSIP) $3,662,000 $3.682,000 4,557,000 47,051,000 37,051,000 % $15.200,000 $15.250.000
Raitway (Section 130) 0 5 [} 50 50 %) E )
Sals Routes to Schodl (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) 56,172,840 56,172,840 1,091,500 $1.426570 1426570 84,145,490 34,145,490 512,836 400 $12,836.400
Safe Routes to School (SR2S) 0 50 0 s tol H 50 50 ®
Transponssin leprovements (TI) $11.778.400 $31.779.100 % 0 0 0 0 $11,779,100 11,779,100
Fodoral Lands Highway 30,272,789 40,272,789 51,390,000 %0 0 0 0 841,662,749 41662789
: ther (Pleass spacth) 0 %0 50 %0 50 50 St $0 0
= [sutotal $256,099,654 $1,101,099,834 $234,307,704 $196,800,046 $196.883.545 STBINIH $239,799 731 $926,085,038. $1,771,085,033
é Federal Highway Discretionary Programs
T || Bidge Diseretonary Progrem 537,500,000 $37,500,000 % 0 % 50 0 $37,500.000 $37.500,000
5 :;mm’u’;“’mm"‘“w 516,398,000 $16.338,000 0 E B 0 0 16,368,000 $16.398,000
& || Goordinated Border Inrastructure (SAFETEA-LU Sec.1303) 50 30 30 $0 $0 30 30 50 50
1 || Feny Boot Oscreionary $1,604,000 1604000 ol »° 0 0 0 1,604,000 81,604,000
‘High Priority Projects (HPP) $135702.686 $135,762,666 $20,666,628 $4.478,000 $4.478 000 440 $9,183,340 $170,111,154 $170,111,154
High Risk Rurel Roed (HRRR) $5.063.445 45,0344 £1,650,000 2,802,000 $2,802,000 % 0 59,525,445 39525445
National Scenic Byways Program 0 0 0 0 0 © '} 80 0
ects of Natonal/Regional Significance
ngermu . ,;gl‘;"“' S 55,400,000 15,400,000 0 0 0 0 '} 55,400,000 $5,400,000
Public Lands Highveay Discrefionary 50 0 2 » 0 0 0 % 50
Recreational Trals §735,000 $735.000 [ %0 0 0 %0 $735,000 $735.000
Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program $100,000 | §100,000 $500,000 $500,000 30 30 $600,000 $600,000
Qther {Inclusive of NMTPP,DEMO) $40.329.141 $40.329.141 $4.439,000 30 Ei % 344,766,141 $44, 768,141
[Subtotal §342,912.272 _s081aan §26,765,678 7,780,000 $7.780.000 35,1080 $305,641,180 $286,641.740
Fedutal Highway Total 499,011,926 $1.344,011,926 261073332 5204663346 204,663,946 1247577571 21216775 05 126075
| Jlreoerar Totar” $685,504,880 $2083,753,520. 1672128204 $531.656.453 1631658453 92,042,138 52091432275 TAT3,560,815
TIFIA 3 Finanse fon Act) 30 0 8 % E $26,427,000 526,427,000 $26,427.000
W it Inostucure Bork 0 ) 0 % % 0 w ©
Z || secton 128 Loans 0 50 50 50 5 $0 [ 50
Z || Rail Rahab & Improvement Financing 30 50 $0 50 %0 b4 5 o
[ Pivte Aoty Bonds ° 0 %0 0 % % 9 0
E Privala Concession Faes % 50 %0 50 50 8 0 0
o || Privata Donations. 30 50 s 50 50 3 30 0
B || Progrem Income (rom s fodersl preject % % % 0 0 % 0 W
Z | Other [Private Deveizper Faes) $174,000,000 $174.000,000 50 0 50 ) $174,000,000 $174,000,000
- Innovative Financing Total $174,000,000 HT#WO : 0 0 5 ] £26.427,000 3200427 000 $200,427 000
REVENUE TOTAL 58424238253 $9.612386.993 §7,804,295.751 §7,511.184.205 §7.511,104,205 STAB8.280,684 $31,247,998,332 T2 T
uores;



Metropolitan Transportation Commission (MTC)
2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Revision 09-05

4YEARS (See FSTIP Cycle)
PROGRAMMED 2008/09 2009710 201011 2011712 Total
09-04 03-05 09-04 03-05 09-04 09-05 09-04 09-05 09-04 09-05
2
8 |Local Total 42,141,256,915 32,141,256 915 $Larsaon s $1.332021.670 $1,332,027.670 p=robpliiig 328,718,507 $5.219,534902 ¥5,219 534,903
et
Tols 108132625 $1.188132,825 | 5538 253000 S530,25,000 $50,000,000 S50.000000 521,458,000 S21 458,000 1757 843 25 BRI
- Bridge $444.461 100 544,461,100 $473.253,000 $423 253000 $50.000.000 $60.000.000 §21.458.000 $21.458,000 $939,172.100 $99172,100
~ Comdot SL6T T SIS §115.000000 $115,000 000 50 0 50 0 $850671,725 SaER6T 725
| Regional Transit Fares Measures w 50 sc 0 b 0 $0 o 0 50
g Reglonal Salas Tax 0 50 50 n 50 0 50 0 50 50
5| Reoionst Bond Rewere $707. 382500 70732600 600,690,085 $609.593085 $418.144,043 $419124043 $264, 800,000 264,800,000 52,000 809628 52000203628
W Ragionsl Gas Tax 50 50 50 2 50 50 0 50 0 B
Vehicfs Registration Fows (CARB Feas, SAFE) 50 B 50 % $29,600.000 520000000 50 0 520000000 529000000
Other Ploase 3pacity 5444 750 144750 50 50 50 50 50 50 444750 3414750
Regional Jatal 1,496,840 075 41,895,940,075 $1,147,845,085 $1,747,845,085. 496,144,043 498, 144,043 §° $286.268,000 $2%6.258,000 $1,828,128,207 $1,828, 160,203
| State Highwey Oparations and Protaction Program (SHOPP) 327,507 000 327 57,000 | S413578,000 $413576.000 350,243,000 $30243,000 T24.954.000 524,954,000 $1.336,402.000 5,336 402,000
$HOPP fncoding Augrmentaton) 5227587 000 £327,587,000 $413578.000 $413578,000 $350.203,000 535024000 204994000 S244954000 51336402000 1,238 402000
SHOPP Prior 30 0 s0 50 50 50 50 30 0 0
Stata Transporation improvement Program (STIF) 2015540 $220815540 $150,125800 $150,125,000 179,566,830 $179,566.630 207081553 207,061 55 78950972 00072
STIP (Inchuding Augmentabon} $229.815.540 $229.815,540 $142,617.800 $142617,800 $174.785830 $174 785830 $207,081 553 $207051 553 3754 280723 3754280723
wl smer 50 0 $10508000 $10.508000 701,000 $4701.000 0 0 515280000 $15.289.000
| propostionta’ % % 0 0 50 w0
| GARVEE Bonds 50 s0 b 50 o 5 3 se 0 #
Tratfic Congeation Reke! Program $70.120,000 012000 $130,240.000 $139.240,000 0 0 30 50 5205360, 000 $208.360.000
State and Locaj Partaership Program 50 50 » 30 50
syl s E 54 b 5 s 54 5q 5 5
Other (B1A, State Cash, ERS) $375 0B 82 SITe0 8 5292885300 s202.885.300 513882500 $16,662600 52308300 5230300 5887562062 $587 560062
St Total. 51,000,218,407 $1,003218,002 3996.428,100 §99,823,100. 8473450 $5a8A72,60 64,383,057 5361053 Tap0zsm 10 Ta002a93,788
[FTA American Recovery and Reimvestment Act F] £l (3 % T (] B w W [
Armerican Recosery and Reinwestment Act (5307) 0 0 0 50 50 %0 50 50 50 0
American Riscovery and Rernwestment Al (3309) 0 50 0 0 50 50 50 % 50 0
Armeficon Recoyery and Restwestment Act(5311) 0 0 e 0 s - s 50 50 50 50
Bus and Bus Related Granes (530%) $10966,745 310065745 30 30 50 50 $0 $0 $10.966,745 $10.956,745
Clean Fuel Formula Pregram (5308) 50 50 0 0 50 50 50 50 50 L]
ey B Persons wih Disabsdies Foumuta Progeam (5310) 50 50 50 0 B 5 50 %0 0 %
Fired Guideway Modes nzaten (5309a) $IUET 102 S114671.1027 200,000 200000 L) L) 50 50 114871 192 S114.871.152
% Intercity Bus (3311 50 50 0 $0 % b 50 0 0 Ly
g ot pcess and Reverse Commuts Program (S316) 1324864 $122085¢ 0 # % %0 50 0 81324854 $1324.5
2| WeuspotanPlanning 5300 s ® 50 B [ % [ 50 %0 50
a New and Small Stans (Capital invesiment Grams} (S3096) 50 L] $1,950.000 $1960,000 0 0 50 0 $1.960 000 §1,560,000
S| HewFreadom (saFETEALL) 50 ® 0 0 50 50 50 0 0 0
B 1 onubanizedvea Formua Program (5311} §135% 000 1350000 $1.25,000 $1.26000 50 0 50 ® 258500 52585000
E Public Transponation on Indsan Resenvafion (5311c} 50 0 50 50 $0 s0 50 30 w 0
Transitnthe Pasks (532) §1660.000 160,000 $0 50 50 50 o # 1650000 1850000
Urbanized Ared Formula Program (8307) $208,163276 208,163,276 30 50 $0 50 30 $0 3208163276 $208 163276
(ther (5308 and TSGP) 5121 000 $121,000 §280,000 £480.000 50 50 5 0 5501 000 5501 000
Fadural Transit Total METW $338.287,067 | S1,875,000 Qﬁ $0 0 0 W 5342, 962,067 $342 162,067
I~ [Fiwa [ (] W ® ® ® ] ® W w0
American Reooeery and Renvesment Ad (STP) 50 50 50 50 0 50 50 50 0 10
[Frcdoral Higimaay Nor Discretionary
Congestion Mdigation and Arr Qualty (CMAQ) $57,508 827 $57.508,827 3017000 $917.000 0 30 50 50 $58.425 27 $58,425,827
Strtace Transpoctation Progeam (Regroasi) $50.211 865 §50.211,865 50 50 ® % 50 50 $53,211.865 553211 865
Highway Bridge Pragram (HEF) 538,566,000 $38,566,000 77002000 §77,082,000 $35514.000 $35514,000 $79.002.000 $79.002000 $230.184,000 230,164,600
Highway Safety Improvernent Program (HSIP} §3,682.000 $3682,000 §4.557.000 4,557,000 57.051,000 57.051,000 50 0 15,280,000 $15.290.000
Raway (Soction 120) 0 0 50 %0 5 50 0 % % 50
Safe Roules fo School (SRTS) [SAFETEA-LU) $6.172,840 $6.172.840 $1,091.500 31,091,500 $1426570 $1426570 $4.145400 §4145400 $12836.400 F12806 400
Safe Rowres 1o Schoo! (SR2S) ) 0 50 0 5 50 0 % 0 5
Transporatiod Improvements (11} $1.179.100 79100 0 50 50 50 50 tl $1.779.100 $11.778.100
FedetalLands Highway 0272789 a9 $1260000 $1.390,000 50 50 50 %0 41602789 41 062780
E Other (nclusive of NMTPP,DEMO. NGIPF) 50 JF_D 50 30 2 50 $0 50 nni(" $0
% Subtotal 321119344 521,180,441 185,037,500 385,007 500 $43.991,570 343,991,570 383,147,450 $33,147,490 $422.369,981 $42,360.981
@ Faderal Highway Discrationary Programs:
Z | Brdge Discretonary Program 37500000 $37.500.000 50 0 50 5 50 50 37500000 3750000
fidor | Ut Pri
2| Cantchimmics bt $16398000 $16258000 50 5 % 5 5 ) 516208000 s162000
g Coardnated Border Infrastrudure (SAFETEALY Sec 1300) 50 30 S0 0 L] L] $0 0 50 50
& F FenyBoat Discretionary 1,604,000 1,504,000 o 30 0 50 50 o §1.604.000 §1.604.000
High Prioriy Projedts (HPF) $135,782.686 $105,742 685 S0 656628 520656628 54,478,000 34,478,000 $9183 840 35,183,840 170,411,154 STQTAS
High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) 506145 5,003,445 $1,660,000 $1650000 $28000 $2802000 50 0 $0525.445 59525445
Mational Soenie Byways Program % # 0 5 50 50 0 0 0 50
P of NationalFegional Significance:
bl e §6,200000 45,400,000 e 50 0 $5.400000 $5.400000
Publ Lands Highway Dieretnary 50 10 0 0 ) 0 0
Recreational Tais 5738000 5735000 0 50 0 $73600 §735.000
Communiy and Systein Preseyaen Prog 100000 100,000 e 0 5500000 560000
Qrher (Please sediy} 40,329,141 4037 141 54 439000 §4 439,000 bl $44.768, 141 544 768,141
Subtotal [FTXIFL Yz SIRT08520 $2788 678 [ ST [EI0EL
Fedyral H) Toul 5454105693 §111,303,128 $92,331,330 710,011,721 $TI0,011,721
| Jrevemacrorar’ FTZ352780 SHSETEI [IEIEE] S0 7LTE I9BIITATEY
| 7 ] B ] ¥421,000 S26427 000 $26.427.000
B ste intrasrucure Bank 50 0 50 50 0
Z | secton 126 Loans 0 0 5 ] 50
2 Rast Rehab 8 Improvement Finanng 50 50 50 50 30
| rivale Ay Bonas 0 0 50 50 50
E Privale Concession Fees 50 50 50 50 0
g Privale Donations 0 50 50 50 50
Q| Progranincome (from a federal project) 50 0 50 50 50
% Cther (Please pachy) $ 174 000.000 50 50 §174.000,000 $174 000,000
— Jionovative Financing Tota 1974,000.00 % SRAT 0 200,421,000 200,427,000
PROGRAMMED TOTAL RO I 15 & TAB8.008,770 TLI0LATAT 03278 |
botes.

Current TIP Revision only adds ARRA revenuas to the TIP



Metropolitan Transportation Commission (MTC}

2008/09-2011/12 Federal Transporiation Improvement Program
Fiscal Constraint Analysis for Revision 09-05

4YEARS {See FSTIP Cycle)
REVENUE Vs, PROGRAMMED 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 201112 Total
09-04 09-05 09.04 09-05 09-04 09.05 09-04 09-05 09-04 09-05
-
é Locat Total $1,628,958,275 51,628,955.275 $245077302 $2,458077,32 $2,510,382,654 $2,510,362,654 $2,551,200,007 $355200,017 $10,148,615,278 $10,146,818,278
-
Tolls $382,357.695 $382,357,695 $1.082,878.817 $1,082,878,811 31624705521 $1624705521 $1,709,379,056 31.709.379.056 $4,799,321,084 $4.769,321,084
- Biidge S254813 $22543813 345,350,828 45,350,628 021097 $420.210337 $450,367,080 450,367,080 5930471357 5938,471,857
~ Confder $359,812,883 $358,613,883 $1.037.528,183 $1.097,528.18 $1,204,455,154 1,204,495, 184 $1,259011,976 $1.259011,978 $3,860,840.228 $1,860,849,228
" Roglonaf Tranait FarssMaasures 0 0 0 0 30 0 * ® $0 0
% Reglonat Sales Tax 0 0 0 0 ) % 10 ' 5 %
G| egionaiBond Revenue 521,226,260 $215,226.280 $33377,695 833,377,695 331,766,737 12,786,737 $365,480,780 $385,480,780 $968,851,490 $564,851,490
I&J Regional Gas Tax $0 0 30 50 30 50 0 50 50 50
Vehicle Regiatration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE) $3,137,07t 32313771 333824791 $33,624783 $34,028,697 45,028,897 534,412,652 $34, 412,652 $135203813 $106,203.913
Other (Please specify) 0 0 ) % 0 529,000,000 [ ) 0 £29,000000
(Regional Total I $631,721.745 [_6231‘?21,145 H,“BJSTJSS $1,145,881,299 $1,992,500,955 $1,892,500,955 $2,125,272, 488 $2,129.212,488 35,903,376,487 15,%02,376,487
State Highway Operstions and Protection Frogram (SHOPF) % E] (] £ [ % ) % () %
SHOPP (Inchuding Augmentation) Y [ ' % ® ) 50 0 0 s
SHOPP Prior %0 [ 0 % % % 0 ) ) %
State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) ) % 0 0 % % % £ %0 %
STIP {Including Asgrentaion) ® %0 0 50 % %0 0 30 0 50
w STIP Prio £ 50 50 30 50 30 50 30 30 50
=3 Praposition [8° % 30 30 30 50 $0 50 30 L] 0
5 GARVEE Bonds 30 30 0 0 30 30 50 30 30 £
Traffic Congestion Refief Prograsm 50 30 50 0 10 30 0 0 3 0
Stats and Lacal Partnrship Program 553,541,000 $53,541.000 % % % ® 0 » 153,541,000 353,541,000
s Tecsidrininee oM s s h 1 E + 5 “ « s
Other (Please specity) 30 50 % ) ] 50 2 .50 % %
[State Toul om0 53,501,000 W 3 % [ [ 5 553,541,000 53541000
[FTA Americart Reco¥ery and Relnvestment Act 0 343,148,640 ] ] [ ] ] £ £ 43,148,500
Ammerican Recovery and Rei Act {5307) 0 $280,688,082 0 % [ % 0 % 0 5288,606,682
Amesican Ricovery and Reinvesiment Act(5309) s 352349675 0 % [ % 0 [ 0 152404675
Amarican Racavery and Reinvestment Act (3311 30 $2.112.283 30 30 $0 30 50 50 30 $2,112.283
Bus pnd Bus Reisted Grants (3303¢) $19,896,265 19,896,255 512,097,000 32,097,000 333,381,000 3,381,000 14716,000 394,716,000 120,090,235 $120.090.255 |
Clean Fuel Formula Program (5308) % 0 % 0 % 0 0 E ) s
Elerly & Persans with Disabilities Formula Program (5310) $2411,417 $2A11477 $2507.935 52,507,936 52,508,254 $2,608,254 52712588 $2,712.584 $10,240,250 $10.240,250
Fixed Guideway Modarmization (53095 $14.960,608 $14,960,308 $134518,000 $134,618.00 $140,210,000 140,210,000 145,619,000 $145,819.000 $435,507,508 $435,607,808
S| sty Bus sastn 8 ) 0 0 0 3 0 ® » 0
z Job Atcess and Reverse Commuts Program (5316) $1086623 $1,086 673 $2.507.936 $2.507,938 52,608,254 $2,608,254 $2712584 $2.712.584 $8,915,306 $5915296
é Metropaitan Panning (5303) $0 E7) 0 0 20 '] %0 % $0 %0
S|l tow and Smat Stevts (Capital Investmant Grants) (53098 $2500.000 $2,500,000 $640,000 $640,000 52700000 52700000 $2,800,000 52,800,000 58,640,000 $8.640,000
|| MewFroedom (SAFETEALL) $1,815,000 51,815,000 51,884,000 $1,688,000 $1,963,000 1,983,000 $2,042,000 52,042,000 $7.708,000 7,706,000
WH Nonurberized Area Fommuia Program (5311) 762,000 §762.000 $962,000 $962,000 32,285,000 2,285,000 $2376,000 12376000 86,385 000 46,385,000
1 || Pubkc Transpartaion on ndian Rasarvesion (53115) %0 50 0 0 5 50 s L 0 0
Transitin the Porks (320) 0 % 0 % ) %0 0 % 0 )
Urbanized Area Formula Program (5307) §14873 724 $1487374 1231,959,000 $231,458.000 $241,237,000 $241,237,000 $250,887,000 $250,887,000 $738,956,724 §738956.724
Other (Ploase specity) ) % 50 % 5 % 50 0 50 E
|[Fedural Transit Total- 558,305,887 i $401,454,527 407,179,872 $407,175.872 $426,992.507 $426,992,507 $444,065.167 $444.065,167 li‘m.sﬂ\g | 35,679.892073
[~ [[FHwA Amarican Recovery and Relnvestment Act ® 45,000,000 ) %0 (] 0 w ) il 3845000000
Amesican Reecovery snd Reinvestment Act (STP) » $845.000.000 % 0 % 0 ) 50 ) 845,000,000
Federal Highway Non-Discretionary
Congestion Misgation end Air Qually (CMAQ) 16,718,001 $16,716,001 $71768,071 171768071 73,993,402 $73.033,402 875,325,208 1532528 237,802,757 §237,802757
Surfaca Transportation Program (Regional) $28,190,232 §28,190,237 $77.502,133 17502152 378,898 874 378,898 974 $80,320,858 340,320,958 $284, 912,297 $264.912,297
Vighway Bridge Program (HBP) % ) 0 ® % 0 0 % 0 0
Fighway Salety lmprovement Program (HSIP) % % w ) % 10 0 ® [ %0
Rty {Seckan 130) %0 0 " % 0 % ") ® % ]
Safa Routes to School [SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) 50 [ ) s ® 0 w 0 50 0
Safe Routes 1o Schoct (SR2S) 0 » ® 0 % 0 % 0 $ %
Transportaton lmprovements (T 0 % »0 50 0 » % 0 0 0
5 | Federa Londs Highway 1 ] Y ] 0 E) 0 ] '] 0
|| Other (Please spacify) 30 50 30 30 50 50 $0 50 ko $0
= S TTEIC — == — - —
T (Sabtotat ; 44,306,233 589,906,233 148,270,204 3149210204 $1528m238 152,892,315 5195 646,201 3155646241 S50BTI5 054 HIT15054
g Federal Highway Discretionary Programs
| idge Discresonary Program % '] bl % ] 5 0 % % ']
idor 1 1 ement Program
% mgm”’;r‘" ek Pl 0 0 50 0 50 0 50 %0 0 [
S 1| Goordinated Border Infsiructurs (SAFETEALU Sec.1303) 0 ® % 0 % ') % 0 ) 3
Y || Ferry Boat Discrotionery 50 $0 0 50 50 %0 1] 5 30 $0
High Pricrty Projects (HPP 50 % ] ° % 0 0 0 % El
High Risk Rurad Road (HRRR) [ ® 0 ) 5 0 0 ) ® 0
Hational Sconic Byways Program % % 0 ) 0 B $0 ® % 0
jects of NationaliRegions! Sigrifcance
i rbeice el % 2 0 % © @ r ® % ®
Publc Lands Highvway Discretionary 0 0 ) % 0 0 w '] [ %
Recreational Trais 80 0 % % ® 0 % % 0 0
Transportation and Comemunity and System Prasarvation Program 30 50 30 50 50 50 10 $0 s0 0
Other (Please spacify) 30 50 39 50 30 30 30 30 50 50
Subtotal ® [ ® 3 ) W 0 ) % 0
Fedstal Highway Total $44.908.23) $889,906,283 $149,270,204 $145,270,204 5152892376 §152,892,376 | $155,646,241 $455,848,241 $502,745,054 $1.347.715.054
| [FeoeraLTota $103212120 §1,291,360,760 3556,050,075 336450076 557688488 1578 884883 5595711408 | 5899,711,408 $1,839.258,87 $3,027.467 127 |
| || TFIA (Transpanation Infrastucture Finance and Innovason Act) ] 0 30 80 % 50 ) $0 0 %0
Wl stnte Inimetuctre Bk ® % B % 0 0 5 0 5
Z || sacton 129 Loans % % 50 % 0 [ 0 50 % %
Z || Rai Reheb & Improvement Finanting 0 '] ) % % 0 2 % 0 %0
o { Pivate Actvity Bones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ) 50
2 || Privets Concession Fees s 50 0 L' s % $0 0 30 50
| rrivets Donsons 0 '] % ) 50 ) % © % »
B | Progrem tneome (o a odoral proyct) 0 ) % 0 % % % % 0 )
Z || Otrot {Ploasa specih) 50 0 50 1] %) 0 0 5 80 ]
" [Innovative Financing Tota! 30 0 ; o ® G 50 i 0 E £l 5
REVENUE Va. PROGRAMMED TOTAL $2.417,430,141 $3,505,578,781 54,164 408,707 $4,164,408.707 $5,082 768,492 $5,082,768 482 6,260,183 813 $6,280,18,513 $17,944,.799.252- §19,132 835,892
HoTEs:

Current TIP Rewvision only adds ARRA revanues to the TIP



